## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Mining Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

**Subject:** Revision of Recruitment Rules and Constitution of Committee thereof.

## Government Order No: 58 -JK(MNG) of 2023 Dated: 08 .12.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of Committee, comprising the following, to finalize the on-going exercise on updation/amendments to be made in the Recruitment Rules in terms of the guidelines prescribed by the General Administration and ARI & Trainings Department(s) from time to time:-

1	Director, Geology and Mining, J&K	Chairman
2	Additional Secretary to the Government, Mining Department	Member
3	Director Finance, Mining Department	Member
4	Senior Law Officer, Mining Department	Member

The Committee shall also examine the representations received from various stake holding employees of the Department for taking a considered opinion and shall submit report along with recommendations within a period of one month.

## By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr. Rashmi Singh) IAS Administrative Secretary Dated: 08.12.2023

No: GM-MNG/507/2023-04 Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (JKL), Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI.
- 2. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 3. Director, Geology and Mining, J&K.
- 4. Additional Secretary to the Government, Mining Department.
- 5. Director Finance, Mining Department.
- 6. Senior Law Officer, Mining Department.
- 7. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Mining Department.
- 8. Government Order file.
- 9. In-charge website, Mining Department.

(Aamir Ayaiz Rather) JKAS Under Secretary to the Government